Speaker 
House of Representatives 
Twenty-Fourth Northern Marianas Commonwealth Legislature 
Saipan, MP 96950 

Dear Mr. Chairman and Mr. Speaker: 

This is to inform you that I have signed into law House Local Bill No. 24-31, D1, entitled "To 
appropriate Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00) for the personnel and operations 
of the Tinian Casino Gaming Commission and other needs of the municipality.", which was passed 
by the Tinian and Aguiguan Legislative Delegation of the Twenty-Fourth Northern Marianas 
Commonwealth Legislature. 

This Bill becomes Tinian Local Law No.

[...]

TINIAN AND AGUIGUAN LEGISLATIVE DELEGATION 
SECOND SENATORIAL DISTRICT 

TWENTY-FOURTH NORTHERN MARIANAS COMMONWEALTH LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 2025 

HOUSE LOCAL BILL No. 24-31, D1 

A LOCAL APPROPRIATION BILL FOR AN ACT 
FOR THE SECOND SENATORIAL DISTRICT 

To appropriate Twelve thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00) for the personnel 
and operations of the Tinian Casino Gaming Commission and other needs of the 
municipality. 

OFFERED BY 

Representative Patrick H. San Nicolas 

Introduced on October 9, 2025 

HOUSE ACTION 

Transmitted to the Tinian and Aguiguan Legislative Delegation for action on